131 87 MM 99 03-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
	ing composition for the second
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼¹	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):)977624 bingmal documents of copy (instead). 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James J. Eno and	Name: Goulds Pumps, Incorporated
Antonio T. Ganzon	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 240 Fall Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Chy: Seneca Falls State: NY ZIP: 13148
Execution Date: November 7, 1997	A Delaware Corporation Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Execution Date: November 7, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Li Yes Li No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(8)
08/966,586	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Burton S. Ehrlich	
Internal Address: Brezina & Ehrlich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enckreed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any
Street Address: 47 West Polk Street	amount in excess of enclosed fee 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 333	05-0630
City: Chicago State: II. ZiP: 60605	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE Lee Ok
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	2 Al M. Bebruary 26, 1999
Burton S. Ehrlich Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising coverages:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	ch this portion cet information to: f Patents and Trademarks 2. 20231
-	f Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment	* E
Washington, D.C	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover s document to be recorded, including time for revi	heet is estimated to average about 30 millinutes per ewing the document and gathering the data regeded.
and completing and reviewing the sample cover s	heet. Send comments regarding this burdes estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	of information Systems, PK2-1000C, We himston, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Joseph Eno, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5344 Rt. 89, Romulus, NY 14541, and Antonio Tinio Ganzon, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4774 Rt. 89, Romulus, NY 14541, hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

MODULAR PERMANENT-MAGNET ELECTRIC MOTOR

for which there is an application for Letters Patent in the United States for the above entitled invention; and

WHEREAS, GOULDS PUMPS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at c/o ITT Fluid Technology Corp., 445 Godwin Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0054

purposes hereof. State of New York 88. County of Server 4 I hereby certify that James Joseph Eno before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this Ty day of November, 1997. (Notarial Seal) My commission expires: KATHRYN ENO Notary Public, State of New York Seneca County No. 6192218
Commission Expires State of New York) County of Severa I hereby certify that Antonio Tinio Ganzon before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this Till day of November , 1997. (Notarial Seal) My commission expires: KATHRYN ENO Notary Public, State of New York Seneca County No. 6192218
Commission Expires

2

any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0055